
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 12/26/23 02:01PM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE235467812/25/23  11:50AM LINDER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: POPE, PEYTON JOSEPH  M/W  Age: 24.00  City: CLINTON WI

Assault, Gun Shot Wound

BE235467312/25/23  10:48AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Marijuana

BE235465612/25/23  05:04AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

Disorderly Conduct

BE235465012/25/23  03:01AM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST

Fleeing an Officer

BE235464412/25/23  12:27AM ROHRER E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST & LIBERTY AV

Weapons Offense

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Marijuana

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE235464112/24/23  11:46PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST & IRONWORKS DR

ARRESTED: WALLIN, JOHN D  M/W  Age: 45.00  City: MACHESNEY PARK IL

Fleeing an Officer

BE235461612/24/23  07:54PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUMMIT AV & WIS AV

Robbery, Strong-Arm, Street

Robbery, Strong-Arm, Street

BE235459312/24/23  04:33PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VERNON AV

STOLEN:  CELL PHONE



Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE235458612/24/23  02:56PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NINTH ST

STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate AMM1450 on a 2015  GRY  0 door  Dodge  DUR

Sudden Death

BE235458312/24/23  02:20PM CARDB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LOCUST ST; 1/2

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE235455012/24/23  07:15AM ROHRER E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: HOWARD, JASMYN NICOLE  F/B  Age: 29.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fleeing an Officer

BE235452212/23/23  07:40PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PARK AV & BELLEVUE PL

ARRESTED: EVANS, CONSTANCE LEE  F/B  Age: 58.00  City: BELOIT WI

Traffic Offense

BE235451612/23/23  05:48PM PAULSON, J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE235448912/23/23  02:19PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MANCHESTER ST

STOLEN:  Earphone

STOLEN:  Shoe

STOLEN:  Bag

STOLEN:  Clothing

STOLEN:  Backpack




	Media Report
	BE2354678
	

	BE2354673
	BE2354656
	BE2354650
	BE2354644
	BE2354641
	BE2354641

	BE2354616
	BE2354593
	BE2354593
	BE2354593
	BE2354593



	BE2354586
	BE2354586
	BE2354586


	BE2354583
	BE2354550
	

	BE2354522
	BE2354522

	BE2354516
	BE2354489
	BE2354489
	BE2354489
	BE2354489





