



Media Report

12/26/23 02:01PM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Warrant - Bench,AWC						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
12/25/23 11:50AM	STATE ST	BE2354678	LINDER J			
ARRESTED: POPE, P	ARRESTED: POPE, PEYTON JOSEPH M/W Age: 24.00 City: CLINTON WI					
Assault, Gun Shot Wound						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
12/25/23 10:48AM	PORTER AV	BE2354673	MUELLER A			
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, M	Marijuana					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
12/25/23 05:04AM	MILW RD	BE2354656	WITTE K			
Disorderly Conduct						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
12/25/23 03:01AM	BLUFF ST	BE2354650	CREED HA			
Fleeing an Officer						
J						
Date/time of report 12/25/23 12:27AM	Street of Occurrence FOURTH ST & LIBERTY AV	CAD Number BE2354644				
12/23/23 12.27 AIVI	FOORTTST&LIBERTTAV	DL2334044	ROHRER E			
Weapons Offense						
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Marijuana						
OWI Alcohol or Drugs						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
12/24/23 11:46PM	FOURTH ST & IRONWORKS DR	BE2354641	POPE C			
ARRESTED: WALLIN, JOHN D M/W Age: 45.00 City: MACHESNEY PARK IL						
Fleeing an Officer						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
12/24/23 07:54PM	SUMMIT AV & WIS AV	BE2354616	POPE C			
Robbery, Strong-Arm, Street						
Robbery, Strong-Arm, Street						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
12/24/23 04:33PM	VERNON AV	BE2354593	MUNIZ M			
STOLEN: CELL PHONE						

Theft, Veh, Automobile	9		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/24/23 02:56PM	NINTH ST	BE2354586	HOLMAN M
STOLEN VEHICLE: W	/I License Plate AMM1450 on a 2015 GR	0 door Dodge DUR	
Sudden Death			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/24/23 02:20PM	LOCUST ST; 1/2	BE2354583	CARDB
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/24/23 07:15AM	STATE ST	BE2354550	ROHRER E
ARRESTED: HOWARI	D, JASMYN NICOLE F/B Age: 29.00 City	/: BELOIT WI	
Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/23/23 07:40PM	PARK AV & BELLEVUE PL	BE2354522	BAILEYT
ARRESTED: EVANS,	CONSTANCE LEE F/B Age: 58.00 City:	BELOIT WI	
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/23/23 05:48PM	FOURTH ST	BE2354516	PAULSON, J
Theft, Prop, From Mot	or Veh		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/23/23 02:19PM	MANCHESTER ST	BE2354489	NOLAN C
STOLEN: Earphone			
STOLEN: Shoe			
STOLEN: Bag			
STOLEN: Clothing			
STOLEN: Backpack			